South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 18, 2024, 11:12:11 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 4573 General Bill, By Hayes and T.E. Huff

A Bill to amend Section 16-23-490, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to an additional punishment for
possession of a firearm or knife during the commission of a violent crime, so as to add drug-related offenses to those offenses
for which the additional punishment may be given and to provide for an increased penalty if a machine gun or a firearm with a
silencer or muffler is utilized.

02/06/90
02/06/90
03/28/90
04/04/90
04/04/90
04/05/90
04/10/90
04/10/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-191
Amended HJ-50

Read second time HJ-51

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11

Page 1 of 1



