May 18, 2024, 11:12:11 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 4573 General Bill, By Hayes and T.E. Huff

A Bill to amend Section 16-23-490, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to an additional punishment for possession of a firearm or knife during the commission of a violent crime, so as to add drug-related offenses to those offenses for which the additional punishment may be given and to provide for an increased penalty if a machine gun or a firearm with a silencer or muffler is utilized.

02/06/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
02/06/90	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10
03/28/90	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-191
04/04/90	House	Amended HJ-50
04/04/90	House	Read second time HJ-51
04/05/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
04/10/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
04/10/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11